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Kia ora,

We refer to your information request below. Hamilton City Council provides the following response.

Your request:

The number of raised pedestrian crossings completed so far in the 2023-2024 financial year for $100,000 or more each, including design/consultation/consenting,
all construction and material costs, traffic management, and any other costs.The location and full cost of each completed crossing. The number of raised pedestrian
crossings planned to be started by the end of the 2023-2024 financial year(but not necessarily completed in this financial year) which are expected to cost
8100,000 or more upon completion.The location and any estimated or known cost of each crossing.

Our response:

Council
Locatiol Number Ea
Completed
213 Tramway Road 49% 1| S 165,743.43
7 Dawson Street 49% 1|$ 173,559.03
58 Ashurst Ave School Crossing 49% 1]$ 180,403.85
Intersection of Killarney Road and Lake Domain Drive 49% 3| S 141,011.66
Queens Killarney (CERF) 10% 4| $ 247,848.00
Lake Road Commerce Street (CERF) 20% 5| $ 208,406.00
Hammond Street 49% 1| $ 200,000.00
In Construction
Intersection of Grey Naylor 49% 4 | N/A
Rifle Range Road (CERF) 10% 2| N/A
Claudelands Park (CERF) 10% 1| N/A not in the road reserve but in the driveway
Heaphy Terrece (CERF) 10% 1(N/A not in the road reserve but in the driveway
To be constructed this FY
Hayes Paddock (CERF) 0% 2| N/A
Intersection of Rotokauri and Baverstock Roads.
(CERF) 0% 2 [ N/A

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at

www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Ngaa mihi

Keeley Faulkner

Official Information Coordinator

Governance & Assurance Team | Business Services

Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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I support flexibility at work. While it suits me to send this email now, | don't expect a response outside of your own working hours.

From: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Sent: Monday, March 11, 2024 4:56 PM

To:|

Cc: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>

Subject: Part 1 - Final response - LGOIMA 381919 - |l - Raised Pedestrian crossings

Kia ora,
We refer to your information request below. Hamilton City Council provides the following response.

Your request:

The number of raised pedestrian crossings completed so far in the 2023-2024 financial year for $100,000 or more each, including design/consultation/consenting,
all construction and material costs, traffic management, and any other costs.The location and full cost of each completed crossing. The number of raised pedestrian
crossings planned to be started by the end of the 2023-2024 financial year(but not necessarily completed in this financial year) which are expected to cost
$100,000 or more upon completion.The location and any estimated or known cost of each crossing.

Our response:

We have constructed 18 raised pedestrian crossings so far in 2023-24. The number of raised pedestrian crossings currently under construction are eight, and there are four proposed
raised pedestrian crossings to be constructed within the remainder of the financial year 23/24 (this is subject to change via Council Decision). Please see locations and number of
crossings reflected below:

Number of raised pedestrian ing: L i Status

1 213 Tramway Road Constructed
1 7 Dawson Street Constructed
1 58 Ashurst Ave School Crossing Constructed
3 Intersection of Killarney Road and Lake Domain Drive Constructed



4 Queens Killarney (CERF) Constructed

5 Lake Road Commerce Street (CERF) Constructed

2 North City Road Constructed

1 Hammond Street Constructed

4 Intersection of Grey Street and Naylor Street Under Construction
2 Rifle Range Road (CERF) Under Construction
1 Claudelands Park (CERF), not in the road reserve but in the driveway Under Construction
1 Heaphy Terrace (CERF), not in the road reserve but in the driveway ~ Under Construction
2 Hayes Paddock (CERF) To be constructed
2 Intersection of Rotokauri Road and Baverstock Road (CERF) To be constructed

Unfortunately, we are unable to provide the remainder of the information you are requesting today as we are still collating this. However, we will be able to get this information to
you by Monday 18 March 2024.

As the raised pedestrian crossings referenced above are all part of wider transport projects, the costings that will be provided either prior to or on Monday 18 March will reflect the
full cost of these projects.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at
www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Ngaa mihi

Keeley Faulkner

Official Information Coordinator

Governance & Assurance Team | Business Services
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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I support flexibility at work. While it suits me to send this email now, | don't expect a response outside of your own working hours.

From

Sent: Monday, February 12, 2024 3:23 PM

To: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: IMA - pedestrian crossings

Under the LGOIMA | am seeking the following:
The number of raised pedestrian crossings completed so far in the 2023-2024 financial year for $100,000 or more each, including design/consultation/consenting, all
construction and material costs, traffic management, and any other costs.

The location and full cost of each completed crossing.

The number of raised pedestrian crossings planned to be started by the end of the 2023-2024 financial year(but not necessarily completed in this financial year) which are
expected to cost $100,000 or more upon completion.

The location and any estimated or known cost of each crossing.

Yours sincerely

New Zealand Herald
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